CHAIRWOMAN Diarne Martin

COMMISSIONER Kathryn M. Bailey

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Debra A. Howland

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE



TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964

Tel. (603) 271-2431

Website: www.puc.nh.gov

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

December 11, 2020

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

Re: Docket No. DW 19-177 – Lakes Region Water Company, Inc. – Dockham Shores Request for Change in Rates Joint Witness and Exhibit List for December 17, 2020 Hearing

Dear Executive Director Howland:

On behalf of Lakes Region Water Company, Inc. (Lakes Region) and the Staff of the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission (Staff) (collectively, the Parties), Staff respectfully requests that you please accept this joint witness and exhibit list for the above-mentioned matter.

Staff was designated as the responsible party to submit this list, as directed by the Secretarial Letter dated December 3, 2020. The Parties have agreed to the following witnesses and exhibits list:

Witnesses:

Thomas A. Mason - President of Lakes Region Water Company, Inc.

Stephen P. St. Cyr - Accountant, St. Cyr & Associates

Douglas W. Brogan, P.E. - Staff Engineer Consultant

Jayson P. Laflamme – Assistant Director, Gas and Water Division, New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

Exhibits:

- Exh. No. 2 Direct Testimony of Thomas A. Mason and Attachments
- Exh. No. 3 Direct Testimony of Stephen P. St. Cyr and Schedules

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Christopher R. Tuomala, Esq. Staff Attorney/Hearings Examiner

cc: Service List (electronically Attachment Executive.Director@puc.nh.gov anthony.leone@puc.nh.gov Christopher.tuomala@puc.nh.gov david.goyette@puc.nh.gov douglas.brogan@gmail.com jayson.laflamme@puc.nh.gov justin@nhwaterlaw.com leah@Lakesregionwater.com lrwh2oserv@yahoo.com ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov robyn.descoteau@puc.nh.gov stephenpstcyr@yahoo.com